AT/ TK Series

Tape cutter (C)W500 - WT500 Series
(C)W500 - WT500 Series 7—THhwy 5 —

Parts Catalog

Z
SN
e _
20 Wiy ®




N—YHhROIDRAH

WMo/ x—vhyarid, 20014E10 7 #iE s o (C)W500 -
WTS500HAT/TKEED I ¥ ¥ 2 ROEFHTHEL T
9,

W2~ 33 E IR & AHE DN INEE L A B AN D 431K,
BEMS—V Y X Mo TwET, /2, bR
I ENRTWBEEFIL, 75— Y 2 FOREFNO. (B
FE) ZARLTVWET,

WSRIZEFHARTETA 7y 7 AL L. BNFEF2T
Ty ZOME - 4G ERBERH B EBE T T,

WEE 2 2272 RRE, SRS 2R LT 2E
Vo BB, TON—Y A YO ORBEEIISEICLY,

FELGEEINLZERDHVETOT, Ho2LDOT
KL &,

1EEHETE (Models coverd)
(C)W500 - WT500 Series

INTRODUCTION

M This parts catalog covers the (C)W500 + WT500 series machine
manufactured October, 2001.

B The components of (C)W500 series are arranged accord-
ing to the mechanism on pages 2-33. The illustrations are
on left pages and the part numbers on right pages. The
illustrated part and its part number are assigned the same
reference number.

M The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
book for quick reference.

M To place an order for any part, please specify the part
number. Note that the contents of this book are subject to
change without notice.

AT300 - 400

TK300 - 400

WT562-02E,02F

(C)w562-01,02C,02G,05B,05C,06,07,21

WT562-01,02E,02F

AT310 - 410
(C)W562-02D,02H,05S

TK310 - 410

(C)W562-02D,02H,05S

AT610 - 710

(C)W562-02H,05S

TK321

(C)W522A-01 - (C)W522-04 - (C)W562-01

TK450

(C)W562-05,07




B R

H
AT - TK%E%&%&%#E?Q .............................. 2~5
-‘7‘—-.__7°7'] v y — (AT300,400) ................................. 6,-\,7
7‘—_7°j7 > y —_— (AT310,410,610,710) ........................... 8~9
¥ —+t v b (AT300,400,310,410,610,710) +veererereee 10~11
BRR: ¥—3INVEY IR - T4 VI =L F¥alL—% - Ba—F
(AT300,400,310,410,610,710) ....................................... 12~13
ATa >y ha—F - kI — N (AT300,400,310,410) =+++* 14~15
-‘7‘—-.__7°7'J v y — (TK300,400) ................................. 16,-\_,17
kI — R ¥ AL vF (AT300,400,310,410,610,710) **=+++ 18~19
HHIER M (AT300400,310410,610,710) «wweeesseeeeresssnneeess 20~21
-‘7‘—-.__ 7077 v y — (TK300,400) ................................. 22,-\,23
7‘—_7°j7 v y — (TK310,410) ................................. 24~25
7“‘__.7"7] v & — (TK321) revevreresesrmsnsnnsesncnnennens 26~27
-‘7‘—-.__7°7'J v y — (TK450) .................................... 28~29
TKI ¥ Fa—F - WAL v F - fiffa—F
(AT300,400,3 10’410) ................................................ 30~31
HfL= (TK300,310,321)" ++#seesrmsemsrnsensensensennenns 32~33
E;Hi%[ﬁ;ﬁ‘:(l) (TK300,400,310,410,450) **+#=+verersensensensencees 34~35
E)ﬂ %Blﬁ](z) (TKAS0)  weveeresrsmmsmsesmsnen s, 36~37
%551%%4 U TIN T A et 38~39

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR AT * TK ....oooveveveeeenn. 2~5
TAPE CUTTER  (AT300.400) ....vveveeeeeeseeeeeeeeeneeee e 6~7
TAPE CUTTER (AT310.410,610,710) «...vveeereereseeee e 8~9
SENSOR SET (AT300,400.310410,610,710) ......cvcvvvveeeneenn. 10~11
SOLENOID VALVE - TERMINAL BOX - FILTER REGULATER -

POWER SOURCE CORD  (AT300,400,310.410,610,710) ............ 12~13
AT CONTROL BOX * RELAY CORD ( AT300,400.310410) ... 14~15
POWER BOX - ROD * RELAY CORD (AT610,710) ............ 16~17
RELAY CORD - KNEE SWITCH (AT300,400,310,410,610,710)...... 18~19
SPECIFIC PARTS (AT300,400)..........cvevevereraeeereeeneeneen 20~21
TAPE CUTTER (TK300.400) .. ... v evees oo eee oo 2~23
TAPE CUTTER (TK310.410) .. ... eveevees oo 24~25
TAPE CUTTER (TK321) ..veeiveeeeveees oo 26~27
TAPE CUTTER (TK450) +..v.vveeeeeeeees oo ee oo 28~29
TK CONTROL BOX * KNEE SWITCH - RELAY BOX
(TKA00.410.450) .voeeveieeee oot 30~31
CONTROL UNIT (TK300310,321) v.vveveveeeeeeereee e 32~33
SPECIFIC PARTS(1) (TK300,400,310410.450) .........voveveen... 34~35
SPECIFIC PARTS(2) (TKA50) ©....oveveveeeeeees e ereen e 36~37

PART NUMBER INDEX ........cooiiiiiiiiiiii e, 38~39



Component parts list for AT

AT=ERENEIm—ER

SG0-29GM(D) | H20-29SM(D) | 020-29SM(0) | 295MO 295M mm:_sowmmwo__aa<
} } ] (yo)) Jonoo pag
add1-¢S00S¢ | AdM-¢S00S¢ | Ad-€ve0Se (@)—rrgey fox
‘Asse As|ind
L6V LOSE B — (-
(1o])49100 WY
aAD9L00SZ | ALD9H00SZ () - 1
sued oyi0eds  ENGHEHE
(6umno juo. )
16-52405€ - N6YS9209. | NB-G9209L | (nova)L60/S22h. - d6vS6005€ Aﬁﬂmwow_wﬁw oLyLY
(AOge) 16gLS2ey L L6-0LL05E L6-2LLOSE M SS0°HZ0‘azo-
ASSNVV 16-2522vL (Bumno 1uo13) 29sM(2)
AOO}) 16V .Seey. ; ‘
16-v210GE 100225 N6Ye8209. | N6-28209. 161 1019G d688010G€ Swm_ﬁm_wowwwzﬂmﬁwﬂmn_ oLELY
UH ) ARG GdNY 2L =4
(edoing Jo4) | (edoin3 apisinQ) pI0o flquiesse Asse
18s pJ10d Aejay | JolejnBau Jalji4 | 48]104U0D 1Y Jg|jojuo) 1V 90IN0S JGMOJ | OAJEA plousjog | XOd [RUILLIB] 19S Josuag Jonno ade | poyiaw BuiauQg
() WL | AT e | (BB | (4rr.ven-E) J () demim | Y0646 343 (B) -6 (1 L ET 8|qed|jddy edAL
L-OyAElY | £—OyACElY| ) il T AL THE VIR
sued jusuodwo)  HugE & seinjeaq Jgif
7880G€ 6161G€ 16V8110SE add4es00se 420'320-295.1M
ale|d A psenb Jabuig (-Asse)Asnd (491)18000 pag
100} Jossaid d—l—g b aulyoe () a|qeoddy
My T bt (B —n—-£ =M AN A4 THE
sued oyoeds  BRGHE{ &
(Bumino seay)
- N6YS9209L | N6-G9209L | (ropz)ie0sszzys| H6°S2H0SE - d6-76005€ ABW_HWQN_MRW 0ov1vy
7 =
(n022)169.522h. 16-01 L0SE 16-8261.G8 120°320-295.LM
(A002) L6-L52evL (6umno seoy)
200225 N6Ye8z09. | N6-28209L (noV)6vLszeL L6-72105€ 16-110L9S d6-1€61G€ SMWMM% wm_ _o_ﬁEy,wcn_ 00€1Y
}) (BALANY-LLYELT
(adoing Jo4) |(edoing episinQ)
Jojeinbau sayji4 | 481104U0Y 1Y 18]|0JjU0Y 1Y | pJ0d 82IN0S JaMOd | 189S pl0d Aejay o>_>m_mﬁmm_._%ow X0q [BUIWIS | 18S losuas _Mm:EoMm%mm._. poyiaw Buiaug
6T 31-gare | (ABLVED-E) | (4R VeD-E) i —CcEE (%) =) (B semm | LOHHE {fa—43 (BY) 404 (1 NEL/(ETS 8|qeoi|ddy adAL
L-OYACLY|£—-OYy<CLY SR et 1= YAUER
sued usuodwo)  HugE & seinjeaq Jgif
PR | [ [ =
1v 40} 381 spied jusuodwo)  2ZE—ROGENMEEER | vV




Component parts list for AT

AT=ERENEm—ER

saujyoew
SS0‘HZ0-29SMO | SS0°H20-29SM o|qeoyddy
AIEHEE
Asse Aa|Ind
L6V81 L0SE B) —(—r
(yo1)49M00 LY
aAD910052 alron9100sz () - -4
sped oyoads  HRGEE &
(Bumino Juoig) ouos 3
16-G210GE - (NOV2)160.522h . - d6vS6005€ (B18) ¥ OLLIVY
16-€v22v. | 16-1020GE 16-26109. | 16-96L0g, | \0ZC)168LGTEYL 16-0L10SE | 16-2L10SE SS0°Hz0-
(A002)16-2522Y L 29SM(2)
(A0O}) L6V /S22h. (bumno juoi) edhy
16-¥210GE | 200225 16-11019G d698010Ge | UOHOB ISE} deuIneUd 0191V
((G18) ZEALANY-L(YEAT
105 JorejnBal X0 [0JU0D)  [X0Q 89N0S JAaMOd pI0o Alquesse ‘Asse
pJ02 Aejay poy pi02 Aejey s J8jloauod SN a__o:coo:mz 801N0S 1Moy OA[BA X0q [eulwsa] | 18s Josuag | Jenuno ede| poylaw BuiauQg
N-Ceh (BY) BE | (@) wom bt s-grie| LC N EN - S AN ) 4 —CEE PIOUBIOS | y(h gaif3-§ |  hR-§43 (B%) YL ET 8|qeoy|ddy adAL
- . £—OYA<ESN|£—OY<ESN| ) (B%) Mm% —4h (L ALIHE EHER
sued jusuodwo)  gHgH & seinjesd gLy

1V 1o} 1si| sped jusuodwo)  AEES DU ENEIXE | \/




Component parts list for TK

BEfEmEm—ER

1

A

TK

saujyoew
$50-295M(0) Q20-295M(0) H20-295M(0) 8|qedyddy
B EE
) (uo)) Jenoo pag
adTeso0se ad-eyeose adMes00se (T@) —\1q o
shed oyoeds  BRGHE &
(A08E) 16-GEVer.
:m.wwwwwwv M>o¢mw50nmmmﬁ aﬂ__z:o luoud)
N0Z2) L69.5221 L uonelado asuy ‘008
L6-2veey.s - 010€0€ #0080, NBVEIZ09L | (\Z0ZZ00Z001) | (neyinseccrs|  dBYSB00SE AB_“E &ﬁbw_ ! wm r_xm..wM OLIL
N6-€9209Z |  (A0OL) L6V.SS2rL - = it SS0°H20°‘ac0-
(6umno 1uo1-) 29SM(2)
R _ R R R R R uonelado sauy ‘Onewnaud
16-800509 d6VvEL00S€E ([B1E) %43 - T 0LENL
Alquasse 1axoeig Alquasse (edoun3 Jog) |(adoin3 &pisinO)
p10o Aejay jun |0Ju0) () LOUMS 83U \_Aw__o::oo x.w. Mm__o::oo x.w. p102 92.N0S Jemod |"Asse Jenno ade poylsw Buiaug R p— odA
J —E#d J A =T ) W £l vho-E 1671 NeD-E J—-C¥E (B%) —46g L VL EYS i :
NAoLol (B%) 64y 42 04 <ML | £—0d <ol <4 SHE EuEE
syed jJusuodwo)  BRSENYEY sainjead mEef
420'320°+0- saulyoeWw
050'850295M(O) | g'apmz0'os0 0] 21BNV
295M(0) AAIEHEK
(yo)]) Jonoo pag
QadHes00se ad4250052 (Z) —\1iy o
sped oyoads  HRGEE &
(hogg)|  (A0sE) L6-SEver.
n6-p9z00s | (AOvR)LEOLSEEYL (Bumino reay) 420°320°10-
L6-2veey. - 010€0€ 70080/ NEVEIZO9L | (rovz022'002001) A»owmvv&m_smmﬁ d6-¥6005€ uonelado sauyf ‘0LId8I3 29S1M 001
X P ((6%) ¥4 - FEE
N6-€92092 (AOOL)LBYLS2SrL 1220
(Bumno seay) ‘90'050°9S0
- 16-800509 - - - - - d6-2010S€ uonesado sauy ‘OneWNaUd 920°020°10- 00eML
(%) PEFHAHA - ¥4I 29SM(D)
p10o Aejoy Hun jouo)  |Alquasse Jexoelg Kiquesse LAM_.._‘%Hwohov“_.w. Am_gmwu___ﬁ_um_cwﬂnvu_wvﬂ_q.d_.ov Aiquiesse
o —C ek VATTEIG | B) N CLLl| o w O | (pllveoB) | (e veng) | PO SUNOS emod ) 1otno waﬁ . poulew Buiaug saulyoew 8|qed)iddy edAL
B) #9008 | 200 ol | c—o9 <L S —CEE (B%) 44 (-1 L (5T AL IHE FHER
sued jusuodwo)  HE X i sainjead mEef

M1 40} 181 sued jusuodwo)

E—-SIRHBEZOIL




Component parts list for TK

BEfEmEm—ER

TK

£0-295M(0) 50-29GM(0) y0°eSM(Q) saulyoeWw
05PYL 05PYL ho vezsmio) elqeoyddy
LZEML AIEHE
aed eplIS
16-65805€ Wy =
(e1e]d
HZ001G2 /00152 8|paau)iaxoelg
(H43) N~ 42
(3ubrd)19000 pog
adov.008e - (B) -l A6y
(ya1)4en00 pag
adNzs00se adA250052 - (T) - Al
sked oyoeds  ERGH B &
(A08E) L6-GEVEYL
Dm.vw\,mﬁ%omw (AOV2) 1602522hL (Bumno 8ippIN)
t6-gveeyL - 010€0E 0080L N6VEIZ09L  |(novzozz0oz0oL) | ACTD68L52evL | g6-/e80GE uonesedo saL} ‘oLod|3 £0'60-29SM(D) 0SPML
AO¥e 0ce 002 00L) | (rooz) 1625222 (b)) BELD - FZB
N6-£9209. | (A0OL) L6V.S22L o )
(ML ,084) ¥0-22SM(D)
- 16800509 - - - - - d6-GeL0ge | UOHBIado saw ‘opewnaug +0-v2ZSM(D) reedl
OIL ,081) J#E A - ¥4I 10-29SM(D)
’ flquesse (edoin3g 104) |(8doun3 apisinQ) pIco fiquesse
P40 >m_wm liun jo5uo0) |quiasse 1a)de.g UoUMS BBUY| 18]|04U0D M1 18]|0U0D M1 90IN0S J9MOd 18uno mnm._. poylew mc_>_\_n_
J —Cfch VATTHIE | B ALl (B £44y 42 (L0 ven-E) (Y4721 -E) J—CHE (BY) 66 (L EL1ETY seuyoew ojqedyddy adA|
i Oy <ML | £—Oy <EML| i T A4 THE FAHEF

sued jusuodwo)

eyt

sainjead §gak

M1 10} 1s1] sued yusuodwo)

E—SiRHBEZOIL




WT562-02E,02F/AT300,400




AT300-400
F=Thys—
REFENO. PART NO.

1 351931-9P
2 350074-PD
3 513072

a4 007148

5 601071

6 350075

7 350076

8 350077

9 004543
10 350078
11 350119-91
12 350080-PD
13 004538
14 306003
15 204115
16 306004
17 306005
18 004543
19 350082
20 004537
21 350081
22 007043
23 350061
24 005189
25 307003
26 005324
27 350300
28 007019A
29 240104
30 306022
31 005077
32 306023
33 002921
34 004501
35 716016-91
36 212015
37 007021A
38 9A3046
39 350094-9P
40 350096-PD
a1 004538
a2 350081
a3 007043
a4 306008A
a5 005381
a6 306012
a7 005403
a8 003018
a9 306025
50 005422
51 306010
52 306011
53 811058-91
54 350097-PD
55 350061
56 005189
57 307003
58 005324
59 306003
60 204115
61 306004
62 306005
63 004543
64 306015
65 306014A
66 005230
67 004501
68 350300
69 007019A
70 240104
71 306022
72 005077
73 306023
74 002921
75 007019A
76 9A3069

EBSAETR

F—TH v z— (#8)
Py Z—T L — L
77— )%
FERIS M5

kT

>y DI

>z

FiTE >
X2 " M4X4
Vv

Bt

EIE

IERZ - M4X6
&

=3

FEAE/N X
HEn R
1ERT M4 X4
EaftE
kxR M4 X5

H=PSEN¢ =25 P))
m=x=_-"M4 X8
TF (FFEFD)
FxrT CT7X21
BE

Bftx -C 4
TgEH/N—
FERT ML X8
EE&

WmEA (K)

FFRT C1X3

wmEAR (Y

FxT C3X4
REFNARIL L AM5 X1 4
LB AR HH2F

0—5—
FRTMAXT 2
—J

F—Hhvz— (8
XH&E

xR " M4X6
X FZF@EHF)
m=x< M4 X8
L/N—
FERrTC10X1 4

=58

Bftx "C9
NAFv L C9
Sl /N2
Bffx -C5

3:25 =i ag

1E X

L/ a4 K R
HyzZ—T L — L
TR (FEF)

FErTCT7X21
BEs

EBftx7C 4

&

BES

JE#E/ N 3
SREN & =

%S M4 X4
R — g —
TSk

mx< -Cc5Xx15
REFNARIL L AM5E X1 4
L HI/IN—
FRTM4AXS8

BES

WmEAN (K
FExT C1X3
wmEA IV
FERTC3X4
FERT.M4X8

THEBES NIV

DESCRIPTION

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME

AIR CYLINDER

SCREW

JOINT

KNUCKLE
LINK
PIN

SCREW
LINK

PIN

MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
PIN

SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW
STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

SAFETY COVER

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)

SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)
SCREW

BOLT

POSITION DETECTOR

ROLLER

SCREW

SEAL

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT

SCREW
MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW

LEVER

SCREW

BLOCK
SCREW
NUT
SPRING
SCREW

PIN

RING

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME
STATIONARY BLADE

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
SHAFT
WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
SPACER
BRACKET

SCREW

BOLT

SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)
SCREW
CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)
SCREW
SCREW

CAUTION LABEL

AT300- 400
TAPE CUTTER
QT.

ANANN AN 22 aa 4aaanp Aaaaa A4aaaa a4aN = A4aaaa AN =2 2N AADN A a AN 2N = N2 aaa aaaaa AN =2 22 NN = =2 =

A apN =



(C)W562-02D,02H,05S/AT310,410 - (C)W562-02H,05S/AT610,710

~N
AT310,610
E~\ o e
\\\ \\\\\ S 7

P it (AR A
Packed in accessor:




AT310:410:610-710

F=ThyHy—
REF.NO. PART NO.
1 350108B9P
2 350074-PD
3 513072
4 007148
5 601071
6 350075
7 350076
8 350077
9 004543
10 350078
11 350119-91
12 350080-PD
13 004538
14 306003
15 204115
16 306004
17 306005
18 004543
19 350082
20 004537
21 350081
22 007043
23 350092
24 004516
25 350083
26 007042
27 005324
28 350084A
29 007019A
30 240104
31 004501
32 716016-91
33 212015
34 007021A
35 9A3046
36 350095A9P
37 350096-PD
38 004538
39 306008A
40 005381
41 306012
42 005403
43 003018
44 306025
45 005422
46 306011
47 306010
48 811059-91
49 350097-PD
50 004543
51 306015
52 306014A
53 005230
54 004501
55 007019A
56 9A3069

EBSAETR

T—=Thyvr— (#)
HhyRZ2—TL—L
I7—yr4
FEXT /M5

fLES

Paael%

>
FiTE>
XY /M4 X4
)27

Bffe
+3E
X2/ M4X6
&

EE£

B VAR
SRER T
E3Y/MaX4
BffE>
3T/ M4X5

3 #EHRN)
m*<,/M4X38

THE
RARKILE,/ME5X20
™A

m%<,/M3X8
Bffx>/C4
EHHIN=
FxT/ M4XS8
BE£

RARNKILE/M5X1 4
ERHER

o—5—
FRTU/MEXT2
>—=Jv

F—Thyiz— (#)
EH&E

IExT /M4 X6
L/N—
FxY/C10X1 4

A5
Bftxo/C9
RAFv ~/C9
G URAES
Bffx>/C5

1k X &R
Bffe>
YL /4K (#8)
HyB—TL—L
XTI/ M4aX4

2N —H—
AR

M%< /C5X15
NRAARKRILE/M5X1 4
FxT/M4EXS8

THEBRI NI

AT310-410 610710
TAPE CUTTER

DESCRIPTION QT.

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME
AIR CYLINDER

SCREW
JOINT

KNUCKLE
LINK
PIN

SCREW
LINK

PIN
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW

PIN
SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW
BRACKET

BOLT
STATIONARY BLADE

SCREW
SCREW
SAFETY COVER

SCREW
WASHER

BOLT
POSITION DETECTOR
ROLLER

SCREW
SEAL

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

LEVER
SCREW

BLOCK
SCREW
NUT

SPRING
SCREW

RING
PIN
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY

CUTTER FRAME
SCREW

SPACER
BRACKET
SCREW

BOLT
SCREW

CAUTION LABEL

- - _ _ _ - A N NN = = N _ N =N = N = = = = - - _ ) = = NN = = =

NN =N



WT562-02E,02F/AT300,400 - C(W)562-02D,02H,05S/AT310,410
C(W)562-02H,05S/AT610,710

~
AT300,400

-




AT300-400-:610-710

Y-ty b

REFNO. PART NO.
1 351928-91
2 712013891
3 004104
4 351924
5 007019A
6 748005
7 007019A
8 748002
9 716015-91
10 007019A
11 748005
12 007019A
13 350112-91
14 712009-91
15 007020A
16 350113
17 004527
18 007062
19 350114
20 350115
21 007069

EBSAETR

ot (v b)
Eigt Y —
FxT/M3IX10
T30y b
FExT/M4X8

Fa40rgUy 7
EXT/M4XS
E3CVARN
El#rik 3R
FxI/ M4X8

=P A
FExTY/M4X8
oY (v b)
St Y —
FxT/M4X10

T30y b
NANKILE/ M4XS8
FxT/M3X6
A= —

IEx%

FxY/M4X6. 3

AT300-400- 610-710

DESCRIPTION

SENSOR SET
CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

NYLON GRIP
SCREW
BAND

ROTATION DETECTOR
SCREW

NYLON GRIP
SCREW
SENSOR SET

CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR
SCREW

BRACKET
BOLT
SCREW

SPACER
LATCH

SCREW

SENSOR SET
QT.

N2 2 N = _ = A NN N = N = —

N =MD N =



WT562-02E,02F/AT300,400 - C(W)562-02D,02H,05S/AT310,410
C(W)562-02H,05S/AT610,710

N [ N
AT300,310,610 AT300,400,310,410,410,610,710
3 —0y /NEERRRR <
Outside Europe
\§ J
~
- AN J
~
FESICHA
Packed in accessory
- J




AT300-400-310:410-610-710 AT300-400-310-410 -610-710
B - Y-SFIRY IR« T4 )FUF20—% - BEI—R  SOLENOID VALVE - TERMINAL BOX- FILTER REGULATOR- POWER SOURCE CORD

REFNO. PART NO. eI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 561011-91 EwF (18 SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
2 561012-91 EFF SOLENOID VALVE 1
3 007072 FxY/ M4X35 SCREW 2
4 350109 T3y b BRACKET 1
5 004518 RANKRIVE/ME6X10 BOLT 2
6 600010 Fa—-7 TUBE 2
7 600063 Fa—-7 TUBE 1
8 601073 ¥ JOINT 3
9 522007 TalbBrLF¥1L—% (#8) FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
10 522032 TJallaALFX1lL—% FILTER REGULATOR 1
11 300590 T3y b BRACKET 1
12 601053 ¥ JOINT 1
13 601049 bl SV T G N CONNECTOR 1
14 608002 K=y HOSE CLIP 1
15 004910 AR SCREW P
16 004304 RAXY/M6X16 SCREW 2
17 004806 RAFY /M6 NUT 2
18 210061 EL WASHER 2
19 350110-91 2—3FIKy IR TERMINAL BOX 1
20 007018 FxI/MAXE6 SCREW 2
21 742257A91 EFEI1— K (AC100V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1
22 742257-91 ETEI— K (AC200V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1
23 742257B91 ETEI— K (AC220V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1
24 742257C91 EEI— K (AC240V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1



WT562-02E,02F/AT300,400
(C)W562-02D,02H,05S/AT310,410

HEM LG S 2 DR E T D08
In case of making an automatic
step signal

@AT300,310,400,410 ( 3 — oy AR
For ope

AT300,310,400,410
g — oy ST AL

For Euro/pe <\
AT400,410/ <
HEMEILGE S 2 R T 256 N
In case of making an automatic pPd
step signal Q) ' ~ o
4 S

BB S IS A

Packed in accessory

-
@ AT400,410 ( )
AT400,410
I —u v SRR
For Europe A — 0 o SRR
Fo e

/ r Europ

B IR i L AR A

Packed in accessory

(9100-Q9
1040-G8) - 48)- @)

FIE S ICHRA
Packed in accessory




AT300-400-310-410
ATadr bO—5 - A3 — R

REF.NO.

abh ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21

PART NO.

760282-9U
760282A9U
9A3068
748045
004920

004905
748042
771004
760265-9U
760265A9U

9A3068
303500
303499
004911

748045

004920
748042
771004
748045
748002

742243A91

EBSAETR

ATa>hcO—5
ATd>hrO-—7
BREXTEIANN
F—TIVZ hyIs—
=

Rz

RIR/N K
E2—X (3A)
ATa> hcO—5
ATa>rbtA—7

BREXTEIANN
774y b (#8)
TSy b

AxT /4.1
=TI NyIt—
AXxT /3.1
E-YAREN
E2—X (3A)
F—TIVZ hyIs—
HIR/IN R

- K

AT300-400-310-410

AT CONTROL BOX: RELAY CORD
DESCRIPTION QT.

AT CONTROL BOX
AT CONTROL BOX
ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL

CABLE STOPPER
SCREW

SCREW
BAND
FUSE (3A)

AT CONTROL BOX
AT CONTROL BOX

ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW
CABLE STOPPER

SCREW
BAND
FUSE (3A)

CABLE STOPPER
BAND

RELAY COAD

DWW = — 4

A a4 A

WW = = =

IS I NG, SN



(C)W562-02H,05S/AT610,710

~

MBS ICH A
Packed in accessory

Vi Jeg it L AR <
Packed in accessory

ked

@)




AT610-710
NSO bO—3 -324% - J— K

REF.NO.

abh ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26

PART NO.

350701-91
350698-SA
004835
350697
007269

204888
004809
350696
004100
204586

350700-SA
004918
350699-SA
004507
748015

760196-91
760197-91
9A3068
748002
748015

004905
748045
748042
004920
771001

742243-91

EBSAETR

¥iE (#H)
T3y b
NAFY b/ M18
775y b
Bz

m/Nx

NAFY /M8
Ty k
FXxY/M3X6
INZEE

T3y b

AXxv /4. 8

AESNN

RARKILE/ M8X30
RIgIN K

TEKRY IR

BIERY 7
BREFXTEIANN
EX YARIEN

E3 VAR

AXKxv /4. 5
=TIV My IN—
RIgIN K
KxT/3. 1
E2—X (2A)

hffEd— K

AT610-710

POWER BOX-ROD - RELAY CORD

DESCRIPTION

ROD
BRACKET
NUT

BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
NUT
BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING WASHER

BRACKET
SCREW
FRAME

BOLT
BAND

POWER BOX

CONTROL BOX

ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL
BAND

BAND

SCREW
CABLE STOPPER
BAND

SCREW
FUSE (2A)

RELAY CORD

QT.

N W = = = [ OO N DN = W D N = 4 a2

- W wWwwks



WT562-02E,02F/AT300,400
(C)W562-02D,02H,05S/AT310,410
(C)W562-02H,05S/AT610,710

~
AT300,310,610 AT400,410,710

MEMICHEA
Packed in accessory

AN

MEMSICHEA
Packed in accessory

J

WT562-02E,02F/AT300,400
(C)W562-02D,02H,05S/AT310,410
(C)W562-02H,05S/AT610,710

NERRA v FEERT 255G
In case of using the external switch

ef

AN




AT300-:400-310:-410-610-710
I —R-EYRSMvF

REF.NO.

abh ON =

16
17
18
19

PART NO.

350124-91
742247-91
742248-91
350125-91
742248-91

742251-91
742253-91
303010
000197
004300

004805
204585
004910
708004
708015

303018A
003001
005117
137142

EBSAETR

fTE& ()
ik — K (B
- K (29 -)
fTE& (#8)

hffa— K (>4 —)

N

~

i 32— K (VL /1K)
i 3— K (VL /1K)

T4y b (#8)
7Z4y b
NAXY/M5X50

RAFY /M5
EE4

AARZ Y

E¥ XMy F ()
EY XAy F

B XAy FEUTR
m+*<,/C5X6. 3
FxT/C5X8. 5
Eg

AT300-400-310-410°610°710

RELAY CORD*KNEE SWITCH

DESCRIPTION QT.
RELAY CORD SET 1
RELAY CORD 1
RELAY CORD 1
RELAY CORD SET 1
RELAY CORD 1

RELAY CORD (SOLENOID)
RELAY CORD (SOLENOID)
BRACKET ASSEMBLY

BRACKET
SCREW

NUT
WASHER
SCREW

KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY (MOMENTARY)
KNEE SWITCH

KNEE SWITCH PLATE
SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

N = = -

- = N NN

NI \CI SR



WT562-02E,02F/AT300,400

(C)W562-02D,02H,05S/AT310,410
(C)W562-02H,05S/AT610,710

(C)W562-02D

@ (C)w5s62-02H

@ (C)W562-05S




AT300-400-310:410-610-710 AT300-400-310-410:-610-710

ATEREBm AT SPECIFIC PARTS

REFNO. PART NO. eI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 250052FPD Ny RAN— (&) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
2 350118A91 7= = MACHINE PULLEY 1
3 351919 TJ4H—H—FK FINGER GUARD 1
4 350884 R T HENR PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE 1
5 250052KPD Ny RAHN— (&) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
6 250052LPD Ny RAN—= (&) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
7 250016GTD T—LAhN— (k) ARM COVER (LEFT) 1
8 250016GYD 7 —LHIN— (F) ARM COVER (LEFT) 1
9 350118A91 T—1)— MACHINE PULLEY 1
10 250343-PD T—LAHIN— (E) ARM COVER (LEFT) 1



(C)W562-01,02C,02G,05B,05C,06,07,021 - WT562-01,02E,02F/TK300,400




TK300-400
F=Thys—

REF.NO.

ahON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

a1
42
43
a4
a5

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69
70

71
72
73

PART NO.

350102-9P
350074-PD
513073
007148
601071

350075
350076
350077
004543
350078

350079
350080-PD
004538
306003
204115

306004
306005
004543
350082
004537

350081
007043
350061
005189
307003

005324
350300
O07019A
240104
306022

005077
306023
002921
004501
350107

350094-9P
350096-PD
004538
350081
007043

306008A
005381
306012
005403
003018

306025
005422
306010
306011
811058-91

350097-PD
350061
005189
307003
005324

306003
204115
306004
306005
004543

306015
306014A
005230
004501
350300

007019A
240104
306022
005077
306023

002921
007019A
9A3069

EBSAETR

F—THhvz— ()
Hy 2 —T L — L
77—
FRT M5

LSS

F v 7L

Vv

FiITE >
kxR " M4X4
Uz

5530 i —ipig

H&E

IERZ M4 X6
&l

EE&

JEHME/ N F
EEEGESS
IEXZ M4 X4
E& e
IEXZ M4 X5

+3 (@I
m*x<-"M4X8
TA (FELEFD
FERTCT7TX21
BES

BftxT - C 4
T HI/IN—
FRTM4X8
EE&

EA (K)

FRTC1X3
wmEA V)

FERT C3X4
RANAKRILEAME X1 4
RAN—H —

F—Hhvxz— (#8)
Ny

kxR " M4X6
+F (FEEHFT)
m+x<-"M4 X8

L/N—
FExRTC10X1 4
b=-1 1]

Bftx > - C9
RAEFY K C9

SIER U /N X
Bftx -C5
15530 i —ipug
1E X @R

v/ AO K (8D

Py 2 —T L — L
TR (FEF)
FxTCT7X21
EE&

Bfftx - C 4

i |

e

JEHE/ N 3

sRET R 2
xR " M4X4

m%x< - C5X15
RANRKILEAME X1 4
EEHIN—

FRIAM4A4XS8
e

TEA (K)
FRC1X3
wEAN IV

FrRTC3X4
FRTAM4EAXS8
FHEBES NI

DESCRIPTION

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME
AIR CYLINDER

SCREW
JOINT

KNUCKLE
LINK
PIN

SCREW
LINK

PIN
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
PIN

SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW
STATIONARY BLADE

SCREW
WASHER

SCREW

SAFETY COVER

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)

SCREW
CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)
SCREW

BOLT
SPACER

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE

SCREW

LEVER
SCREW
BLOCK

SCREW
NUT

SPRING
SCREW
PIN

RING
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY

CUTTER FRAME
STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER
SPRING
SCREW
SCREW

SPACER
BRACKET
SCREW

BOLT

SAFETY COVER

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)
SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)

SCREW
SCREW
CAUTION LABEL

TK300- 400
TAPE CUTTER
QT.

4N = A A AN N =N 4 a4 aa aa N = 4 a g aa 4 aaa N2 2 oo AN =2 2N O N N AN 2N = N= 2 oo A4 aaaa AN 2 2 NN = = 2

-



(C)W562-02D,02H,05S/TK310,410

FiF ) i LR A

Packed in accessor:




TK310-410

F=Thys—
REFNO. PART NO.
1 350073A9P
2 350074-PD
3 513071
4 007147
5 601071
6 350075
7 350076
8 350077
9 004543
10 350078
11 350079
12 350080-PD
13 004538
14 306003
15 204115
16 306004
17 306005
18 004543
19 350082
20 004537
21 350081
22 007043
23 350092
24 004516
25 350083
26 007042
27 005324
28 350084A
29 007019A
30 240104
31 004501
32 9A3046
33 350095A9P
34 350096-PD
35 004538
36 306008A
37 005381
38 306012
39 005403
40 003018
41 306025
42 005422
43 306011
44 306010
45 811059-91
46 350097-PD
47 004543
48 306015
49 306014A
50 005230
51 004501
52 007019A
53 9A3069

EBSAETR

T—=Thya— (#)
HyBZ—TL—L
I7-UC 4
RANRKIL K

WF

Fy 7N

>y
FErE>
XY/ M4XA4
>y

Bfte>
A&
XY/ M4X6
&

g

[EHE/N %
e T
XY/ M4X4
Bffe
XY/ M4X5

3 #EH)
mx</M4X8

THE
RARNKIL L/ MEX20
A

mx>/M3X8
Bftx>/C4
EXHIN—
FxT/M4XS8
B4

NRAANKRILE/M5X1 4
=
T—THhya— ()
£X&

EX 9,/ M4X6

L/N—
FXT/C10X14
p:l)

Bffxy/C9
RAFv ~/C9

55k /N %
Bftxv/Ch
1k X%
BEffE>

YL /4K (#)

hyZ—TL—L
EXY/MAX4
2Rt —
T3y b
mx>/C5X15

RANKILE/M5X1 4
FExT/M4X8
THEEINIL

DESCRIPTION

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME
AIR CYLINDER

BOLT
JOINT

KNUCKLE
LINK
PIN

SCREW
LINK

PIN
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
PIN

SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW
BRACKET

BOLT
STATIONARY BLADE

SCREW
SCREW
SAFETY COVER

SCREW
WASHER

BOLT
SEAL
TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY

MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

LEVER
SCREW
BLOCK

SCREW
NUT

SPRING
SCREW
RING

PIN
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY

CUTTER FRAME
SCREW
SPACER

BRACKET
SCREW

BOLT
SCREW
CAUTION LABEL

TK310-410
TAPE CUTTER
QT.

_ —_ - _ - = N DN = = N _N =N = N = — = - _ - _. ) = = - NN = = =

N =N = —

n



(C)W522A-01 - (C)W522-04 - (C)W562-01/TK321




TK321
F=Thys—
REFNO. PART NO.
1 350735-9P
2 250052TPD
3 350725-PD
4 007020
5 350726-PD
6 007020
7 350730-91
8 303096
9 303097
10 350280
11 004554
12 350731
13 007062
14 350732
15 004515
16 303335
17 350284
18 007025
19 350282
20 004539
21 301246
22 350733
23 513056
24 601071
25 350287A
26 007020
27 200098
28 350288
29 004518
30 202433
31 350289
32 007019
33 200098
34 9A3069

EBSAETR

F—Thyva— (#)
Ny KHR= (%)
T4y MA)
FXT/M4X10
TS50y b

F2T/MAXT0
3

EfR/ %

1k X 4

e

FExT/M3X3

A

EXT/M3X6
Ty b
RARNKIVE/ M6 X1 4

e

7Z4y b
FXxT/ M4X20
&

XY /M5X6

7

fLES
7=V
FES

HIN—

FEXT/MEXT0

E£

TSy b
RANKILE/M6XT10
s

EHHIN—
FxY/M4X8
Eg
THEBINI

DESCRIPTION

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
BED COVER (LEFT)

BRACKET(A)

SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
MOVABLE BLADE
SPRING

RING

PNION

SCREW

STATIONARY BLADE

SCREW

BRACKET
BOLT

WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW

SHAFT
SCREW

RACK
JOINT
AIR CYLINDER

JOINT
COVER

SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET

BOLT
WASHER

SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER
CAUTION LABEL

TK321
TAPE CUTTER
QT.

MDD = NN AN 2 A a2 N N2 NN =N a A g a N _ A

—_ NN =



(C)W562-05,07/TK450

FEFJeg i L2 MR A
Packed in accessor:

<<
@® |(oo)
a(® |




TK450

F=Thys—

REFNO. PART NO.
1 350837-9S
2 350844-SD
3 306003
4 204115
5 306004
6 306005
7 004537
8 004585
9 350838-SD
10 004537
11 240498
12 350839
13 007044
14 004574
15 004819
16 811059-91
17 007019A
18 350842
19 004528
20 167066
21 201252
22 007068
23 004820
24 350845
25 007019A
26 350843
27 007017
28 350841-92
29 004534
30 306012
31 005403
32 003018
33 350846
34 004531
35 005324
36 350847
37 007021
38 350848
39 007008
40 350850
41 007019A
42 007017
43 350851
44 004566
45 200183
46 9A3069

EBSAETR

F—Thyva— (#)
HhyBZ—=—TL—L

2

EL

EXTEAES

e R

XY/ M4X5
RARNKILE/M5X16
&

IExT /M4 X5

Eh S
L)
mx</M4X10
k2T /M3IXT2
RAFTY F/M3

JL /4K (#8)
FxrT/MA4XSE
T3y b
RANKILE/M4XT 2
E4

INRES
RAXY/M5EX10
RAFY M5
DA
FxY/M4XS8

AR
EXT/M4EXSE

L/N—
RARNKILE/M6X1 4
pz: )

Bffx/C9

~ABEFv h/CI

THE
RANKILE/MEXT 2
Bffxy/C4

TH

FXT/ M4XT 2
HIN—

FxT/ M3IX4
REHIN—

FxY/M4EXS
F2xY/M4X5E
EWAA KR
TxY/M3X8
EEg

THEBINI

DESCRIPTION

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME

SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING

SCREW
SCREW
BOLT

MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

SPRING
MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW

SCREW
NUT

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
SCREW
BRACKET

BOLT
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW
NUT

BRACKET
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
LEVER

BOLT
BLOCK

SCREW
NUT
BRACKET

BOLT
SCREW

STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

COVER

SCREW

SAFETY COVER

SCREW
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW
WASHER

CAUTION LABEL

TK450
TAPE CUTTER
QT.

AN =N = AN 2 2 O A a N = N = = =W WW = = = a4 AN = . N =N = — - a4 o

_— s AN



(

(C)W562-02H,02D/TK410 - (C)W562-05,07/TK450

C)W562-01,02C,02G,05B,05C,06,07,21 - WT562-01,02E,02F/TK400
C

@ 100~240V

’

@ ERs A liv = ]
'or Europe

For Europ
100~240V

@ 380V
Vs

|

I —u v ST AR
For Europe

@

wt
P07 of

MBS ICHRA
Packed in accessory

0 100~240V/3A

@ 380V/1A

i

@ 100~240V

@ 380V

@ 100~380V

e

S

@ 100~380V

100~240V

@ 100~240V

AN

g —u S fhRkER <
Outside Europe

100V 16

200V @
220V
240V




TK400-:410-450

TKa bO—-5 - YRS v F-thif3— R

REF.NO.

abh ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32

PART NO.

760263-9U
760263A9U
760264-9U
9A3068
303500

303499
004911
771004
771010
748045

748057
004920
748042
748045
748004

742257A91
742257-91
742257B91
742257C91
742435-91

303010
000197
004300
004805
204585

004910
708004
003001
005117
137142

708015
742242-91

EBSAETR

TK3a>rA-—
TKa>rE-—
TKI3>hO—
BEIB I NI
737y b (#8)

NN/

TSy b

AxT /4.1
E2—X (3A)
Exa—X (1A)
F—TIVZ ~yIx—

F—TJIVZ ~yIx—
AXxv /3.1
HIR/IN R
=TIV My IN—
E—-ZXNCFR

ERI—F
FEI-F
BRI F
BEHEI-F
ERI-F

AC100V)
AC200V)
AC220V)
AC240V)

o~ o~ o~ o~

T30y b (#8)
T3y b
RAXY/MEX50
RAFY b /M5
EL

AKRRY

EY X1y F (#8)
M*</C5X6. 3
FxY,/C5X8. 5
&

BTy F
i d— K

DESCRIPTION

TK CONTROL BOX
TK CONTROL BOX
TK CONTROL BOX

ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL
BRACKET ASSEMBLY

BRACKET
SCREW
FUSE (3A)

FUSE (1A)
CABLE STOPPER

CABLE STOPPER
SCREW
BAND

CABLE STOPPER
BAND

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET
SCREW

NUT
WASHER

SCREW
KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY (MOMENTARY)
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER

KNEE SWITCH
RELAY CORD

TK400-410-450

TK CONTROL BOX: KNEE SWITCH - RELAY CORD

QT.

NN N = = - A WA D DW W= = W = -

DN N = N

—_



(C)W562-01,02C,02G,05B,05C,06,07,21 - WT562-01,02E,02F/TK300
(C)W562-02D,02H,05S/TK310 - W522A-01 - W522-04 - W562-01/TK321

Y

P
S

// \ m s\\ M 1D 5)\\%\\3

SET UP INSTRUCTION
WA




TK300:-310:321
1=y b

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 605008-91
2 522032
3 300590
4 004304
5 210061
6 004806
7 004910
8 601049
9 608002
10 602004
1 601002
12 201759
13 532004
14 601042
15 555001
16 601020
17 601002
18 201759
19 600013
20 600014
21 300220
22 300216
23 005118
24 137142
25 005183
26 003044
27 137142
28 531001
29 601002
30 201759
31 600015
32 600016
33 601043
34 000197
35 004910
36 9A2550

eI
HEHI=y b
Jq4IBZL¥X1L—%&
754y b

RAXY/MBX16
Eg

RAFv /M6
KRR

K= a1 b
K=y 7
WF

L ES
HRr o b
I7—NNILT
fLES
TIF1I—2Z

I ZN—=HILTILR
FES

HZ4y b
Fa—7

Fa1—7

NIVTTIF 1 —2(#)
T2y b
FxT/C5X12
E£
FxY/CH5X17

NAFy L/CH
FE£
I7—/INLT
¥

HRT v b

Fa—-7
Fa—7
=7
DA/
AARRY

WS ELRAE

DESCRIPTION

CONTROL UNIT
FILTER REGULATOR
BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER

NUT
SCREW
CONNECTOR

HOSE CLIP
JOINT

JOINT
GASKET
AIR VALVE

JOINT
ACTUATOR

ELBOW
JOINT
GASKET

TUBE
TUBE

VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

NUT
WASHER
AIR VALVE

JOINT
GASKET

TUBE
TUBE
SLEEVE

BRACKET
SCREW

SET UP INSTRUCTION

TK300-310-321
CONTROL UNIT
QT.

NN = = = —_ - _ _ N = —_ — = NN NN = =

N = A =



TK300,400
(C)W562-01,02,06,07
WT562-01,02E,02F

(C)W562-05

TK310,410
(C)W562-02D

(C)W562-02H

C)W562-05S

é

TK450
(C)W562-07 (C)W562-05
TK450 TK321

(C)W562-05,07

(C)W522-01,04
(C)W562-01




TK300-400-310:410-321-:450 TK300-400-310-410-321-450

TK FFAERG(1) TK SPECIFIC PARTS(1)

REFNO. PART NO. eI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 250052FPD Ny RAN— (&) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
2 250052GPD Ny KhN— (&) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
3 250052KPD Ny KhiN— (&) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
4 250052LPD Ny RHN—= (&) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
5 250052UPD Ny RAHN— (&) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
6 250052VPD Ny RAN= (K) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
7 250074GPD Ny RAN— (A) BED COVER (RIGHT) 1
8 350855-91 E LR SLIDE PLATE 1
9 251007H TSy b BRACKET 1
10 250343-PD Ny KhIN— (&) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
11 251007G T3y b BRACKET 1
12 350857 = UIREA SLIDE PLATE 1
13 007143 Fxv SCREW 2



(C)W562-05,07/TK450

W500-07CB

r—y
K. 232

-y
a 240

@ ®

@ 240 @ 248
@ 248 356
@

®)

356

364




TK450

TKEA%m(2)

REFNO. PART NO.
1 257161832
2 257162B40
3 257162B48
4 257163B56
5 257163864
6 259675B40
7 259675848
8 259676B56

#tk
R
R
#R
#tR

#tR
#tk
#tk

EBSAETR

NEEDLE PLATE
NEEDLE PLATE
NEEDLE PLATE

NEEDLE PLATE
NEEDLE PLATE

NEEDLE PLATE
NEEDLE PLATE
NEEDLE PLATE

TK450

TK SPECIFIC PARTS(2)

DESCRIPTION

QT.

_



ATFYvIR

PART NO.

000197
000197
000197
002921
002921
002921
002921
003001
003001
003018

003018
003018
003018
003018
003044
004020
004100
004104
004300
004300

004304
004304
004501
004501
004501
004501
004501
004501
004501
004501

004507
004515
004516
004516
004518
004518
004527
004527
004528
004531

004534
004537
004537
004537
004537
004537
004537
004538
004538
004538

004538
004538
004538
004538
004538
004539
004543
004543
004543
004543

004543
004543
004543
004543
004543
004543
004543
004543
004554
004566

004574
004585
004805
004805
004806
004806
004809
004819
004820
004835

004905
004905
004910
004910
004910
004910
004910
004911
004911
004918

PAGE REF.NO.

19
31
33

7

7
23
23
19
31

7

9
23
25
29
33
1
17
1
19
31

13
33
7
7
9
9
23
23
25
25

17
27

9
25
13
27
1
1
29
29

29
7
9

23

25

29

29
7
7
9

9
23
23
25
25

27
7
7
7
9

9

9
23
23
23
25
25
25
27
29

29
29
19
31
13
33
17
29
29
17

15
17
13
19
31
33
33
15
31
17

9
22
34
33
74
33
71
17
28
48

43
45
40
32
26
24

9

3
10
23

16

4
34
67
31
54
34
64
31
51

14
15
24
24

5
29
17
26
19
34

29
20
20
20
20

7
10
13
41
13

38
13
38
13
35
20

9
18
63

9

18
50

9
18
60

9
18
47
11
44

14
8
11
24
17
6
7
15
23
3

6
21
15
13
26

7
35
14

7
12

PART.NO.

004920
004920
004920
004920
005077
005077
005077
005077
005117
005117

005118
005183
005189
005189
005189
005189
005230
005230
005230
005230

005324
005324
005324
005324
005324
005324
005324
005381
005381
005381

005381
005403
005403
005403
005403
005403
005422
005422
005422
005422

007008
007017
007017
007018
007019
007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A

007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A
007019A

007019A
007019A
007020
007020
007020
007020A
007021
007021A
007021A
007025

007042
007042
007043
007043
007043
007043
007043
007043
007044
007062

007062
007068
007069
007072
007143
007147
007148
007148
007148
007269

PAGE REF.NO.

15
15
17
31

7

7
23
23
19
31

33
33
7
7
23
23
7
9
23
25

7
7
9
23
23
25
29
7
9
23

25
7
9

23

25

5
16
24
12
31
72
31
69
18
29

23
25
24
56
24
53
66
53
63
50

26
58
27
26
55
27
35
45
40
42

37
47
42
44
39
31
50
45
47
42

39
27
42
20
32
28
69
75
29
55

5

7
10
12
28
66
72
29
52
17

25
41

4

6
26
15
37
37
34
18

26
26
22
43
22
22
40
22
13
18

13
22
21

-
2 I NN NN

PART.NO.

137142
137142
137142
137142
167066
200098
200098
200183
201252
201759

201759
201759
202433
204115
204115
204115
204115
204115
204115
204115

204585
204585
204586
204888
210061
210061
212015
212015
240104
240104

240104
240104
240104
240104
240498
250016GTD
250016GYD
250052FPD
250052FPD
250052GPD

250052KPD
250052KPD
250052LPD
250052LPD
250052TPD
250052UPD
250052VPD
250074GPD
250343-PD

250343-PD

251007G
251007H
257161B32
257162B40
257162B48
257163B56
257163B64
258081
259675B40
259675B48

259676B56
300216
300220
300590
300590
301246
303010
303010
303018A
303096

303097
303335
303499
303499
303500
303500
306003
306003
306003
306003

306003
306003
306003
306004
306004
306004
306004
306004
306004
306004

PAGE  REF.NO.
19 19
31 30
33 24
33 27
29 20
27 27
27 33
29 45
29 21
33 12
33 18
33 30
27 30

7 15
7 60
9 15
23 15
23 57
25 15
29 4
19 12
31 25
17 10
17 6
13 18
33 5
7 36
9 33
7 29
7 70
9 30
23 29
23 67
25 30
29 1
21 7
21 8
21 1
35 1
35 2
21 5
35 3
21 6
35 4
27 2
35 5
35 6
35 7
21 10
35 10
3 1
35 9
37 1
37 2
37 3
37 4
37 5
1 25
37 6
37 7
37 8
33 22
33 21
183 1
33 3
27 21
19 8
31 21
19 16
27 8
27 9
27 16
15 13
31 6
15 12
31 5
7 14
7 59
9 14
23 14
23 56
25 14
29 3
7 16
7 61
9 16
23 16
23 58
25 16
29 5

PART.NO.

306005
306005
306005
306005
306005
306005
306005
306008A
306008A
306008A

306008A
306010
306010
306010
306010
306011
306011
306011
306011
306012

306012
306012
306012
306012
306014A
306014A
306014A
306014A
306015
306015

306015
306015
306022
306022
306022
306022
306023
306023
306023
306023

306025
306025
306025
306025
307003
307003
307003
307003
350061
350061

350061
350061
350073A9P
350074-PD
350074-PD
350074-PD
350074-PD
350075
350075
350075

350075
350076
350076
350076
350076
350077
350077
350077
350077
350078

350078
350078
350078
350079
350079
350080-PD
350080-PD
350080-PD
350080-PD
350081

350081
350081
350081
350081
350081
350082
350082
350082
350082
350083

PAGE REF.NO.
7 17
7 62
9 17

23 17
23 59
25 17
29 6
7 44
9 39
28 41
25 36
7 51
9 47
23 48
25 44
7 52
9 46
23 49
25 43
7 46
9 4
23 43
25 38
29 30
7 65
9 52
23 62
25 49
7 64
9 51
23 61
25 48
7 30
7 M
23 30
23 68
7 32
7 73
23 32
23 70
7 49
9 44
23 46
25 41
7 25
7 57
28 25
23 54
7 23
7 55
23 23
23 52
25 1
7 2
9 2
23 2
25 2
7 6
9 6
23 6
25 6
7 7
9 7
23 7
25 7
7 8
9 8
23 8
25 8
7 10
9 10
23 10
25 10
28 M
25 1
7 12
9 12
23 12
25 12
7 21
7 42
9 21
23 21
23 39
25 21
7 19
9 19
23 19
25 19
9 25

PART.NO.

350083
350084A
350084A
350092
350092
350094-9P
350094-9P
350095A9P
350095A9P
350096-PD

350096-PD
350096-PD
350096-PD
350097-PD
350097-PD
350097-PD
350097-PD
350102-9P
350107
350108B9P

350109
350110-91
350112-91
350113
350114
350115
350118A91
350118A91
350119-91
350119-91

350124-91
350125-91
350280
350282
350284
350287A
350288
350289
350300
350300

350300
350300
350696
350697
350698-SA
350699-SA
350700-SA
350701-91
350725-PD
350726-PD

350730-91
350731
350732
350733
350735-9P
350837-9S
350838-SD
350839
350841-92
350842

350843
350844-SD
350845
350846
350847
350848
350850
350851
350855-91
350857

350884
351381A91
351919
351924
351928-91
351931-9P
513056
513071
513072
513072

513073
522007
522032
522032
531001
532004
555001
561011-91
561012-91
600010

INDEX
PAGE REF.NO.
25 25
9 28
25 28
9 28
25 23
7 39
23 36
9 36
25 33
7 40
9 37
23 37
25 34
7 54
9 49
23 51
25 46
23 1
23 35
9 1
13 4
183 19
11 13
11 16
11 19
1120
21 2
21 9
7 M
9 11
19 1
19 4
27 10
27 19
27 17
27 25
27 28
27 3
7 27
7 68
23 27
23 65
17 8
17 4
17 2
17 13
17 1
17 1
27 3
27 5
27 7
27 12
27 14
27 22
27 1
29 1
29 9
29 12
29 28
29 18
29 26
29 2
29 24
29 33
29 36
29 38
29 40
29 43
35 8
35 12
21 4
1 22
21 3
11 4
11 1
7 1
27 23
25 3
7 3
9 3
23 3
13 9
13 10
33 2
33 28
33 13
33 15
13 1
13 2
13 6



A VTFYvIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE  REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO.
600013 33 19 811059-91 25 45
600014 33 20 811059-91 29 16
600015 33 31 9A2550 33 36
600016 33 32 9A3046 7 38
600063 13 7 9A3046 9 35
601002 33 11 9A3046 25 32
601002 33 17 9A3068 15 3
601002 33 29 9A3068 15 1
601020 33 16 9A3068 17 18
601042 33 14 9A3068 31 4
601043 33 33 9A3069 7 76
601049 13 13 9A3069 9 56
601049 33 8 9A3069 23 73
601053 183 12 9A3069 25 53
601071 7 5 9A3069 27 34
601071 9 5 9A3069 29 46
601071 23 5
601071 25 5
601071 27 24
601073 13 8
602004 33 10
605008-91 33 1
608002 13 14
608002 33 9
708004 19 14
708004 31 27
708015 19 15
708015 31 31
712009-91 1 14
712013-91 1 23
712013B91 11 2
716015-91 11 9
716016-91 7 35
716016-91 9 32
742242-91 31 32
742243-91 17 26
742243A91 15 21
742247-91 19 2
742248-91 19 3
742248-91 19 5
742251-91 19 6
742253-91 19 7
742257-91 13 22
742257-91 31 17

742257A91 13 21
742257A91 31 16
742257891 183 28
742257891 31 18
742257C91 13 24
742257C91 31 19

742435-91 31 20
742529-91 1 28
742532-91 1 27
748002 11 8
748002 1 29
748002 15 20
748002 17 19
748004 31 15
748005 11 6
748005 1 1
748015 17 15
748015 17 20
748042 15 7
748042 15 17
748042 17 28
748042 31 13
748045 15 4
748045 15 15
748045 15 19
748045 17 22
748045 31 10
748045 31 14
748057 31 1
760196-91 17 16
760197-91 17 17

760263-9U 31 1
760263A9U 31 2
760264-9U 31 3
760265-9U 15 9
760265A9U 15 10

760282-9U 15 1
760282A9U 15 2

771001 17 25
771004 15 8
771004 15 18
771004 31 8
771010 31 9
811058-91 7 53
811058-91 23 50

811059-91 9 48









NG AZBEKN S

At T553-0002 KFRMESXEM5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739

Telefax:(06)6458-8785

Cat. No. 9568 A (C November 2001 Printed in Japan

CON=YHHOTICEHEINTVIRBIF UBDICHTFELLEEIT D ENSHDFET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice for improvement.



	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR AT
	COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR TK
	TAPE CUTTER(AT300,400)
	LIST

	TAPE CUTTER(AT310,410,610,710)
	LIST

	SENSOR SET(AT300,400,610,710)
	LIST

	SOLENOID VALVE, TERMINAL BOX, FILTERREGULATOR, POWER SOURCE CORD(AT300,400,310,410,610,710)
	LIST

	AT CONTROL BOX, RELAY CORD(AT300,400,310,410)
	LIST

	POWER BOX,ROD,RELAY CORD(AT610,710)
	LIST

	RELAY CORD, KNEE SWITCH
	LIST

	AT SPECIFIC PARTS(AT300,400,410,610,710)
	LIST

	TAPE CUTTER(TK300,400)
	LIST

	TAPE CUTTER(TK310,410)
	LIST

	TAPE CUTTER(TK321)
	LIST

	TAPE CUTTER(TK450)
	LIST

	TK CONTROL BOX, KNEE SWITCH,RELAY CORD(TK400,410,450)
	LIST

	CONTROL UNIT(TK300,310,321)
	LIST

	TK SPECIFIC PARTS(1)
	LIST

	TK SPECIFIC PARTS(2)
	LIST

	INDEX

